assessments of the safety of migalastat with placebo and ERT can be made. 

Patient exposure 

In the clinical development program, 386 subjects have been exposed to migalastat 
including 168 subjects with Fabry disease in the Phase II (n = 53) and Phase III (n = 115) 

studies. One-hundred and nineteen (119) patients with Fabry disease have been treated 
for at least 1 year. The longest patient exposure at the time of the submission was 9.8 
years. 

In the 10 Phase I studies, 218 subjects were exposed to migalastat and 24 to placebo. 
These studies were performed in healthy volunteers, apart from Study AT1001-015 which